
vs.

8-27-3

Doug Arthur Stadium

centennial-mac bowl series history
2015 Delaware Valley 20, Moravian 16

MVP: Danny Wynne, Delaware Valley
Stevenson 14, Muhlenberg 9

MVP: Cory Pietrzyk, Stevenson

2016 Delaware Valley 30, Muhlenberg 27
MVP: Nicholas DiGati, Delaware Valley

Albright 28, Franklin & Marshall 23
MVP: Mike Knight, Albright

2017 Franklin & Marshall 21, Widener 7
Co-MVP: Dillon Alderfer / Taalib Gerald, Franklin & Marshall

Susquehanna 28, Albright 9
MVP: Cameron Ott, Susquehanna



No.	Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown
1	 Danial Shelton	 CB	 Jr.	 5-11	 190	 District Heights, Md. 
2	 Ricky Reyes	 DB	 Sr.	 6-2	 180	 Garfield, N.J. 
3	 Mikah Christian	 WR	 Jr.	 6-0	 180	 Bowie, Md. 
4	 Cole Dixon	 LB	 Jr.	 6-0	 200	 Dallas, Pa. 
5	 Da’Avian Ellington	 RB	 So.	 5-8	 168	 Cartaret, N.J. 
6	 Robert Marks	 WR	 Jr.	 6-1	 190	 Mt. Holly, N.J. 
7	 Kashief Hyatt	 DL	 Jr.	 6-0	 240	 Upper Marlboro, Md. 
8	 Aaron Speight	 RB	 Jr.	 5-8	 175	 Clinton, Md. 
9	 Wyatt Kirkendall	 DB	 Sr.	 6-0	 185	 Turbotville, Pa. 
10	 Dante Dobbins	 DE	 Sr.	 6-2	 210	 Hyattsville, Md. 
11	 Andrew Nieves	 HAWK	 Jr.	 5-11	 210	 Dover, N.J. 
11	 Joe Woods	 WR	 Jr.	 5-10	 175	 Roselle Park, N.J. 
12	 Juwan Wilkins	 QB	 Fr.	 5-7	 174	 Long Branch, N.J. 
13	 Jordan Wagner	 TE	 Sr.	 6-1	 205	 Mifflinburg, Pa. 
14	 Mitch Carsley	 WR	 Jr.	 6-0	 195	 Elverson, Pa. 
15	 Michael Ruisch	 QB	 Fr.	 6-2	 177	 Fogelsville, Pa. 
16	 Craig Roumes	 STAR	 Jr.	 5-8	 190	 Succasunna, N.J. 
17	 Enzo Brutus	 DB	 Fr.	 5-7	 181	 Roswell Park, N.J. 
17	 Glenn Dobron	 P	 So.	 6-1	 202	 Hamilton, N.J. 
17	 Eddie Shields	 QB	 Jr.	 5-11	 185	 Chalfont, Pa. 
18	 Nicholas Brotzman	 QB	 Sr.	 5-11	 170	 Nazareth, Pa. 
18	 Jake Wiles	 P/DB	 Sr.	 6-1	 170	 Glenville, Pa. 
19	 Hezekiah Patterson	 QB	 Fr.	 5-9	 186	 Trenton, N.J. 
20	 Michael Giancaspro	 QB	 Fr.	 5-8	 173	 Wood-Ridge, N.J. 
20	 Nick Sottile	 DB	 So.	 5-11	 192	 Taylor, Pa. 
21	 Jason Brougham	 DB	 Sr.	 5-9	 180	 Clark, N.J. 
22	 L’trell Bradley	 DB	 Fr.	 5-10	 157	 West Orange, N.J. 
23	 Josh Wagner	 DB	 Fr.	 5-9	 175	 Coplay, Pa. 
24	 Samuel Darrell	 WR	 Fr.	 5-10	 162	 Plainfield, N.J. 
25	 Darien Cleveland	 DB	 Fr.	 5-10	 191	 Long Branch, N.J. 
25	 Christian Wood	 WR	 Fr.	 5-6	 148	 Waldorf, Md. 
26	 Noah Schairer	 STAR	 Sr.	 5-11	 200	 Lancaster, Pa. 
27	 Sean Bragen	 RB	 Fr.	 5-7	 204	 Warminster, Pa. 
27	 Spencer Smith	 HAWK	 Jr.	 5-11	 200	 Clementon, N.J. 
28	 Nate VanCampen	 DB	 So.	 6-0	 203	 Hanover, Pa. 
29	 Steven Garcia	 RB	 Fr.	 5-9	 202	 Manville, N.J. 
30	 Luke Robertson	 RB	 Sr.	 5-9	 195	 Blairstown, N.J. 
30	 Julian Young	 DB	 Fr.	 5-5	 153	 Columbia, Md. 
31	 Austin Park	 DB	 So.	 5-10	 144	 Arlington, Va. 
31	 David Simpson	 ILB	 Jr.	 5-10	 215	 Dallas, Pa. 
32	 Xavier Briggs-DeVore	 RB	 Fr.	 5-8	 196	 Patterson, N.J. 
33	 Adam Schreck	 TE	 Fr.	 6-4	 244	 Manasquan, N.J. 
34	 Michael Lefever	 TE	 Fr.	 6-1	 207	 Lancaster, Pa. 
34	 Connor Thompson	 ILB	 Sr.	 5-9	 195	 Long Valley, N.J. 
35	 Harry Bridgers	 DB	 So.	 5-8	 193	 Washington, D.C. 
36	 Torey Brown	 RB	 Jr.	 5-9	 225	 Riviera Beach, Fla. 
37	 Samir Hoxha	 DB	 Fr.	 5-9	 170	 Saylorsburg, Pa. 
38	 Sean Ryan	 DB	 So.	 5-10	 168	 Verona, N.J. 
39	 Chris Rushton	 STAR	 So.	 5-11	 191	 Media, Pa. 
40	 Darius Copeland	 WR/DB	 Fr.	 5-6	 146	 Mohnton, Pa. 
40	 Cole McGrath	 DB	 Fr.	 5-10	 195	 Southbury, Conn. 
41	 Mike Slattery	 ILB	 Jr.	 5-11	 200	 Cedar Grove, N.J. 
42	 Patrick Theobald	 DB	 Fr.	 5-9	 181	 Caldwell, N.J. 
43	 Tyler Musgrave	 FB	 So.	 5-11	 191	 Moscow, Pa. 
44	 Clayton Sheesley	 LB	 Fr.	 5-9	 189	 Selinsgrove, Pa. 
45	 Matthew Brown	 DB	 Sr.	 5-9	 185	 Haddon Township, N.J. 
46	 Brendan Krumenacker	 LB	 Fr.	 6-3	 233	 Chester Springs, Pa. 
47	 Dylan Ott	 STAR	 Jr.	 5-11	 200	 Chatham, N.J. 
48	 Dalton Stike	 DB	 Fr.	 5-10	 175	 Stewartstown, Pa. 
49	 Matt Sulzer	 DB	 So.	 5-7	 167	 Pt. Pleasant Boro, N.J. 
50	 Patrick Lodwig	 LB	 Fr.	 5-10	 209	 Springtown, Pa. 

No.	Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown
51	 Mike Deitrich	 ILB	 Jr.	 5-8	 225	 Hawthorne, N.J. 
52	 Micah Hargrove	 DL	 Fr.	 5-11	 216	 East Stroudsburg, Pa. 
53	 Donovan Brady	 K	 Fr.	 5-11	 183	 Middletown, Pa. 
53	 Ben Burkhardt	 LB	 Fr.	 5-9	 216	 Waymart, Pa. 
53	 Ryan Starace	 OL	 Sr.	 6-1	 280	 East Brunswick, N.J. 
54	 Mike McGimpsey	 OL	 Jr.	 6-3	 230	 Old Bridge, N.J. 
55	 Josh Marren	 DL	 Fr.	 6-0	 289	 Saddle Brook, N.J. 
56	 Anthony Scicchitano	 LB	 Fr.	 6-0	 209	 Paxinos, Pa. 
58	 Antonio Puzzangara	 STAR	 So.	 5-8	 170	 West Chester, Pa. 
59	 Ryan Hrabinski	 HAWK	 Fr.	 5-11	 204	 Branchburg, N.J. 
59	 Andrew Semanek	 OL	 Sr.	 6-1	 275	 Swoyersville, Pa. 
61	 Michael Levine	 OL	 Fr.	 5-11	 256	 Manahawkin, N.J. 
62	 Dalton Simpson	 OL	 Fr.	 5-10	 218	 Dallas, Pa. 
64	 Jared Kozich	 OL	 Sr.	 6-1	 265	 Forty Fort, Pa. 
65	 Devon Lindeman	 DL	 Jr.	 5-11	 280	 Freemansburg, Pa. 
67	 Zack Falls	 DL	 Fr.	 5-10	 250	 Frackville, Pa. 
69	 Nicholas Adinolfi	 OL	 Fr.	 5-10	 259	 Williamstown, N.J. 
70	 Julius Gorbea	 OL	 So.	 6-1	 309	 Perth Amboy, N.J. 
70	 Nick Silenok	 DL	 Fr.	 5-11	 248	 Langhorne, Pa. 
71	 Sylvester Freeman	 OL	 Fr.	 6-1	 292	 Trenton, N.J. 
72	 Connor Young	 OL	 Jr.	 5-11	 245	 Ledgewood, N.J. 
73	 Matt Corrado	 OL	 So.	 6-2	 259	 Oreland, Pa. 
74	 Brendan McKay	 OL	 Fr.	 6-0	 276	 Midland Park, N.J. 
75	 Mark Ferris	 OL	 So.	 6-2	 255	 New Holland, Pa. 
75	 Ethan Tom	 DL	 Sr.	 5-10	 230	 Cranford, N.J. 
76	 Cole Spencer	 OL	 So.	 6-2	 267	 Sweet Valley, Pa. 
77	 Josh Zeroth	 OL	 Jr.	 6-2	 250	 York, Pa. 
78	 Matt Roncaioli	 K	 Fr.	 5-8	 193	 Wood-Ridge, N.J. 
79	 David Barattucci	 OL	 Fr.	 5-11	 360	 Scotch Plains, N.J. 
80	 Mike Brown	 WR	 Fr.	 5-9	 164	 Blakeslee, Pa. 
80	 Noel Butler	 DL	 Fr.	 5-10	 201	 Waldorf, Md. 
81	 Kyle Good	 WR	 So.	 5-6	 143	 Altoona, Pa. 
81	 Elijah Hall	 STAR	 Fr.	 5-11	 199	 Wilmington, Del. 
82	 Frank Depaola	 TE	 So.	 6-1	 201	 Flemington, N.J. 
83	 Jarred Watts	 WR	 Fr.	 5-9	 178	 Berwick, Pa. 
84	 Louis Pitale	 WR	 Jr.	 5-6	 145	 Galloway, N.J. 
85	 Cole Cavanaugh	 P	 Fr.	 6-0	 200	 Williamsport, Pa. 
85	 Kibwe Galloway	 WR	 Fr.	 5-6	 147	 Temple Hills, Md. 
86	 Ricky Cope	 WR	 Fr.	 5-7	 158	 Selinsgrove, Pa. 
87	 Anthony McCoy	 TE	 Jr.	 6-1	 210	 Rosedale, N.Y. 
88	 Ashton Buchanan	 WR	 Fr.	 6-0	 173	 Valley View, Pa. 
88	 Caleb Cash	 DL	 Jr.	 6-3	 215	 Harrisburg, Pa. 
89	 Avery Hackett	 WR	 Fr.	 5-10	 159	 South Orange, N.J. 
90	 Naseer Whitten	 DL	 Jr.	 6-3	 190	 Bloomfield, N.J. 
91	 Tyler Bendas	 DL	 Fr.	 6-2	 228	 Elysburg, Pa. 
92	 Rory D’Alesandro	 K	 So.	 5-9	 183	 Clinton, N.J. 
92	 Brydon Rukstalis	 DL	 So.	 6-0	 240	 Swoyersville, Pa. 
93	 Jhemir Stanley	 DL	 Fr.	 5-8	 360	 Middletown, Del. 
94	 Jeremy Kozich	 DL	 Sr.	 6-0	 230	 Forty Fort, Pa. 
95	 Alek Washuta	 K	 So.	 5-8	 192	 Stonington, Pa. 
96	 Riley Gaughan	 DL	 So.	 6-0	 210	 Taylor, Pa. 
97	 Max Pfrang	 LB	 So.	 5-10	 229	 Rumson, N.J. 
98	 Clay Olley	 K/P	 Fr.	 5-9	 220	 Galloway, N.J. 
99	 Salvatore Gurnari	 DL	 Fr.	 5-11	 303	 Ashley, Pa. 
99	 Elijah Hoffman	 K	 Fr.	 5-11	 166	 Elysburg, Pa. 

Head Coach: Tom Perkovich
Assistant Coaches: Pat Ruley (DC/ILB), Alan Zemaitis (ST/CB), Jake Kulig 
(DL), Leonard Humphries (S), Corey Russ (WR), Zach Sarginger (OL), 
Mike Wiand (RB), Ryan Redfern (OLB), Zachary Martin (Student Asst.), 
Julie Vincent (Mgr.), Kim Jacks (Mgr.)
Athletic Trainers: Mike Keeney, Morgan Herold, Zachary Mohondro

Susquehanna River Hawks (7-3)



No.	Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown
2	 Chaz Lyles	 WR	 Jr.	 5-10	 190	 Washington, D.C.
3	 Sebastien Vainqueur	 WR	 Sr.	 6-1	 185	 Rockville, Md.
4	 Vincent Lee	 WR	 Jr.	 5-8	 170	 Jackson, N.J.
5	 Hanif Jones	 DB	 Jr.	 6-2	 200	 Prince George, Va.
6	 Keenan Franz	 WR	 Jr.	 6-2	 180	 Bloomington, Ind.
7	 Bill Burton	 DB	 Sr.	 5-9	 175	 Sicklerville, N.J.
7	 Ty Crabb	 QB	 So.	 5-9	 165	 Burke, Va.
8	 Mason Setness	 S	 Fr.	 6-2	 175	 Haymarket, Va. 
9	 Brian Latham	 DB	 Sr.	 5-9	 170	 Rockville, Md.
10	 Garston Banks	 DB	 So.	 5-10	 165	 Owings Mills, Md.
11	 Drexel Mosby	 RB	 Jr.	 5-7	 170	 Randallstown, Md. 
12	 Malcolm Amobi	 WR	 Jr.	 5-9	 190	 Gaithersburg, Md. 
13	 Dan Williams	 QB	 Sr.	 6-1	 210	 Sicklerville, N.J.
15	 Orion Twitty	 DB	 So.	 5-10	 170	 Richmond, Va. 
16	 Ryan Stango	 WR	 Sr.	 6-1	 180	 Burtonsville, Md.
17	 Mason Ledford	 QB	 Fr.	 5-10	 170	 Easton, Md.
18	 Nick McNerney	 QB	 Fr.	 6-0	 180	 Northvale, N.J. 
19	 Brody Coleman	 DB	 Sr.	 6-0	 195	 Westminster, Md.
21	 Gradi Tshilombo	 DB	 Sr.	 6-0	 195	 Germantown, Md. 
24	 Zach May	 DB	 Jr.	 5-11	 170	 Aldie, Va.
25	 Titus Johnson	 RB	 So.	 5-6	 155	 Quince Orchard, Md. 
26	 Gabe Eriksen	 RB	 So.	 6-0	 185	 Clinton, Conn.
27	 Anthony Valinotti	 S	 Fr.	 6-3	 185	 Pasadena, Md. 
28	 Kobe Bolanos	 DB	 Jr.	 5-9	 170	 Lebanon, Pa.
29	 Aqeel Mooring	 DB	 Sr.	 5-9	 180	 Glen Burnie, Md.
30	 Gordon Wallace	 LB	 Jr.	 6-1	 190	 Chestertown, Md.
31	 Tyler Burton	 LB	 Jr.	 5-11	 210	 Windsor Mill, Md. 
32	 Mike Datu	 DB	 Sr.	 5-11	 190	 Gaithersburg, Md. 
33	 Ashton Leschke	 LB	 Sr.	 5-10	 210	 Columbia, Pa.
34	 Patrick Najmola	 TE	 Sr.	 5-9	 225	 Ridley Park, Pa.
38	 Kevin Joppy	 RB	 Fr.	 5-10	 195	 Germantown, Md. 
39	 Brad Kinckner	 S/DB	 Sr.	 5-9	 180	 Pottstown, Pa.
42	 Riley Hodge	 TE	 Jr.	 6-1	 210	 Essex, Md.
43	 Izaiha Pitts	 DB/OLB	 Jr.	 5-11	 190	 Clifton, N.J.
44	 Christian Beier	 DL	 Fr.	 6-3	 185	 Ellicott City, Md.
45	 Deion Mason	 TE	 So.	 6-1	 220	 Germantown, Md.
47	 Ryan Schoppert	 LB	 Jr.	 5-9	 195	 Camp Hill, Pa.
48	 JT Arias	 LB	 Sr.	 6-2	 205	 Fulton, Md.
49	 Myles Copes	 LB	 So.	 5-10	 220	 Greenbelt, Md.
50	 Michael Elbert	 OL	 Sr.	 6-4	 300	 Germantown, Md.
52	 Brendan Flaherty	 OL	 Sr.	 6-4	 270	 Reisterstown, Md.
53	 Peyton Lepere	 LB	 Sr.	 6-0	 255	 Bear, Del.
55	 Chikwado Nsoedo	 DE	 Jr.	 6-2	 240	 Damascus, Md.
56	 Jake Clayton	 DL	 Sr.	 6-1	 220	 West Deptford, N.J.
57	 Kyle Bergen	 DL	 Sr.	 6-3	 250	 Hillsborough, N.J.
58	 Michael Phillips	 DL	 So.	 5-9	 235	 Marriottsville, Md.
62	 Daniel Glazewski	 OL	 So.	 6-2	 250	 Lake Hopatcong, N.J.
68	 John Okwesili	 DE/LB	 So.	 6-0	 230	 Windsor Mill, Md.
69	 John Nowicki	 OL	 Jr.	 6-1	 250	 Hatfield, Pa.
73	 Tyre Maull	 OL	 Jr.	 6-1	 285	 Milton, Del.
75	 Noah Davis	 OL	 Fr.	 6-4	 310	 Silver Spring, Md.
77	 Connor Davis	 OL	 Jr.	 6-4	 310	 Boonton, N.J.
78	 John Wadkins	 OL	 So.	 6-0	 300	 Mt. Wolf, Pa.
79	 Manny Essien	 OL	 Jr.	 6-3	 285	 Rockville, Md. 
80	 Tyler Youngblood	 WR	 So.	 6-1	 165	 Fairfax, Va. 
82	 Tate Seyfert	 WR	 So.	 5-11	 180	 Lebanon, Pa.

No.	Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown
83	 Emmanuel Ekop Jr.	 WR	 So.	 5-10	 175	 Elkridge, Md.
87	 Corrin Johnson	 WR	 Jr.	 5-9	 165	 Bowie, Md.
92	 Dan Waldrup	 TE/LS	 Sr.	 5-6	 200	 Red Lion, Pa.
93	 Kevin Sheehan	 K/P	 Fr.	 5-8	 155	 Landenberg, Pa.
94	 Don Jones	 DE	 So.	 5-11	 240	 Waldorf, Md. 
95	 Branden Ribeiro	 K/P	 So.	 6-1	 195	 Colonia, N.J.
97	 Matt Gannon	 LS	 Fr.	 6-0	 170	 Toms River, N.J.
98	 Tom Brown	 LB	 Sr.	 6-2	 235	 Baltimore, Md.
99	 Austin Raines	 LB	 Jr.	 5-10	 195	 Westminster, Md.

Head Coach: Ed Hottle
Assistant Coaches: Clayton Beard (OL), Ryan Larsen (OC), Jacquis 
McCray, Jr. (DC/DB), Jake Spalik (WR), Todd Nelson (DL), Billy Gunther 
(OQC), Mike Gunthrop (TE), Connor Brown (Ops), Rahsaan Ellis (OLB), 
Robb Johnson (RB), Austin Tennessee (CB)

stevenson mustangs (8-2)



When Susquehanna has the ball . . .

QB	 7	 TY CRABB (So., 5-9, 165)
	 13	 Dan Williams (Sr., 6-1, 210)
RB	 25	 TITUS JOHNSON (So., 5-6, 155)
	 11	 Drexel Mosby (Sr., 5-7, 170)
TE	 42	 RILEY HODGE (Jr., 6-1, 210)
	 45	 Deion Mason (So., 6-1, 220)
LT	 77	 CONNOR DAVIS (Jr., 6-3, 285)
 	 62	 Dan Glazewski (So., 6-2, 250)
LG	 78	 JOHN WADKINS (So., 6-0, 300)
	 79	 Manny Essien (Jr., 6-2, 285)
C 	 69	 JOHN NOWICKI (Jr., 6-1, 250)
	 75	 Noah Davis (Fr., 6-4, 310)
RG	 73	 TYRE MAULL (Sr., 6-1, 285)
	 66	 Sean Evans (Sr., 5-11, 290)
RT	 52	 BRENDAN FLAHERTY (Sr., 6-4, 270)
	 72	 Will Salt (So., 6-3, 235)
WR	 3	 SEBASTIEN VANQUEUR (Sr., 6-1, 180)
	 84	 Cory Jones (So., 6-1, 160)
WR	 2	 CHAZ LYLES (Jr., 5-10, 190)
	 83	 Emmanuel Ekop, Jr. (So., 5-10, 175)
WR	 4	 VINCENT LEE (Jr., 5-8, 170)
	 82	 Tate Seyfert (So., 5-10, 180)
K	 95	 BRANDEN RIBIERO (So., 6-1, 195)
	 93	 Kevin Sheehan (Fr., 5-8, 155)
P	 95	 BRANDEN RIBIERO (So., 6-1, 195)
	 93	 Kevin Sheehan (Fr., 5-8, 155)
LS	 92	 DAN WALDRUP (Sr., 5-6, 200)
	 97	 Matt Gannon (Fr., 6-0, 170)
HOL	 17	 MASON LEDFORD (Fr., 5-10, 170 ) 

RT	 76	 COLE SPENCER (So., 6-2, 267)
	 77	 Josh Zeroth (Jr., 6-2, 250)
RG	 64	 JARED KOZICH (Sr., 6-1, 265)
	 77	 Josh Zeroth (Jr., 6-2, 250)
C	 53	 RYAN STARACE (Sr., 6-1, 280) 
	 62	 Dalton Simpson (Fr., 5-10, 218)
LG	 72	 CONNOR YOUNG (Jr., 5-11, 245)
	 75	 Mark Ferris (So., 6-2, 255)
LT	 63	 DEVON LINDEMAN (Jr., 5-11, 280)
	 77	 Josh Zeroth (Jr., 6-2, 250)
SUPER	 87	 ANTHONY McCOY (Jr., 6-1, 210) 
	 13	 Jordan Wagner (Sr., 6-1, 205)
WR	 3	 MIKAH CHRISTIAN (Jr., 6-0, 180) 
	 80	 Mike Brown (Fr., 5-9, 164)
WR	 14	 MITCH CARSLEY (Jr., 6-0, 190)
	 24	 Samuel Darrell (Fr., 5-10, 162)
WR	 81	 KYLE GOOD (So. 5-6, 143)
	 84	 Louis Pitale (Jr., 5-6, 145) or 82 Frank DePaola (So., 6-1, 201)
RB	 8	 AARON SPEIGHT (Jr., 5-8, 175)
	 36	 Torey Brown (Sr., 5-9, 225) or 5 Da’Avian Ellington (So. 5-8, 168)
QB	 15	 MICHAEL RUISCH (Fr., 6-2, 177) 
	 18	 Nicholas Brotzman (Jr., 5-11, 170)
P	 18	 JAKE WILES (Sr., 6-1, 170)
	 98	 Clay Olley (So., 5-9, 220)
K	 99	 ELIJAH HOFFMAN (So., 5-11, 166)
	 98	 Clay Olley (Fr., 5-9, 220)

RIVER HAWKS OFFENSE

MUSTANG OFFENSE RIVER HAWKS DEFENSE

MUSTANG DEFENSE
DE	 55	 CHIKWADO NSOEDO (Jr., 6-2, 240)
 	 94	 Don Jones (So., 5-11, 240)
NT	 53	 PEYTON LEPERE (Sr., 6-0, 225)
	 58	 Michael Phillips (So., 5-9, 225)	
DE	 56	 JAKE CLAYTON (Sr., 6-1, 220)
	 99	 Austin Raines (Jr., 5-10, 195)
OLB	 32	 MIKE DATU (Sr., 5-11, 190)
	 5	 Hanif Jones (Jr., 6-2, 200)
ILB	 43	 IZAIHA PITTS (Jr., 5-11, 190)
	 31	 Tyler Burton (Jr., 5-11, 210)
ILB	 33	 ASHTON LESCHKE (Sr., 5-10, 210)
	 48	 JT Arias (Sr., 6-2, 205)
OLB	 30	 GORDON WALLACE (Sr., 6-1, 190)
	 21	 Gradi Tshilombo (Jr., 6-0, 195)
FS	 9	 BRIAN LATHAM (Sr., 5-9, 170)
	 19	 Brody Coleman (Sr., 6-0, 195)
SS	 28	 KOBE BOLANOS (Jr., 5-9, 170)
	 39	 Brad Kinckner (Jr., 5-9, 165)
CB	 24	 ZACH MAY (Jr., 5-11, 170)
	 15	 Orion Twitty (So., 5-10, 170)
CB	 7	 BILL BURTON (Sr., 5-9, 175)	
	 10	 Garston Banks (So., 5-10, 165)
KR	 2	 CHAZ LYLES (Jr., 5-10, 190)
	 4	 VINCENT LEE (Jr., 5-8, 170)
PR	 2	 CHAZ LYLES (Jr., 5-10, 190)
	 4	 VINCENT LEE (Jr., 5-8, 170)

DE	 7	 KASHIEF HYATT (Jr., 6-0, 240)
	 88	 Caleb Cash (Jr., 6-3, 215)
NG	 93	 JHEMIR STANLEY (Fr., 5-8, 360)
	 92	 Brydon Rukstalis (Fr., 5-11, 303)
DT	 99	 SALVATORE GURNARI (Fr., 5-11, 303) 
	 96	 Riley Gaughan (So., 6-0, 210)
HAWK	31	 DAVID SIMPSON (Jr., 5-10, 215)
	 11	 Andrew Nieves (Jr., 5-11, 210)
MIKE	 34	 CONNOR THOMPSON (Sr., 5-9, 195)
	 51	 Mike Deitrich (Jr., 5-8, 205)
WILL	 4	 COLE DIXON (Jr., 6-0, 200)
	 41	 Mike Slattery (Jr., 5-11, 200)
STAR	 16	 CRAIG ROUMES (Sr., 5-8, 190)
	 26	 Noah Schairer (Sr., 5-11, 200)
CB	 2	 RICKY REYES (Jr., 6-2, 180)
	 38	 Sean Ryan (So., 5-10, 168)	
HERO	 21	 JASON BROUGHAM (Sr., 5-9, 180)
	 28	 Nate VanCampen (So., 6-0, 203)
FREE	 9	 WYATT KIRKENDALL (Sr., 6-0, 185)
	 20	 Nick Sottile (So., 5-11, 192)
CB	 1	 DANIAL SHELTON (Jr., 5-11, 190)
	 22	 L’Trell Bradley (Fr., 5-10, 157)
PR	 81	 KYLE GOOD (So. 5-6, 143)
	 14	 Mitch Carsley (Jr., 6-0, 190)
KR	 3	 MIKAH CHRISTIAN (Jr., 6-0, 180)
	 14	 Mitch Carsley (Jr., 6-0, 190)

When stevenson has the ball . . .


